COURT FILE NUMBER QBG-SA-00399-2020

COURT OF QUEEN'S BENCH FOR SASKATCHEWAN
IN BANKRUPTCY AND INSOLVENCY

JUDICIAL CENTRE SASKATOON

PLAINTIFF CANADIAN MORTGAGE SERVICING CORPORATION

DEFENDANT 101118672 SASKATCHEWAN LTD. (formerly Korf Properties
Ltd.)

IN THE MATTER OF THE RECEIVERSHIP OF 101118672 SASKATCHEWAN LTD.
(formerly Korf Properties Ltd.)

SERVICE LIST

As of July 11, 2023

NAME, ADDRESS EMAIL ADDRESS COUNSEL FOR (OR ON BEHALF
AND FAX NUMBER OF)

SERVICE BY EMAIL

MLT AIKINS LLP Canadian Mortgage Servicing
Suite 1201 — 409 3rd Avenue S Corporation

Saskatoon, SK S7K 5R5
Fax: 306.975.7145

Jeffrey M. Lee, K.C.
306.975.7136
jmlee@mltaikins.com

K. James Rose
306.352.5250
jrose@mltaikins.com

Kanuka Thuringer LLP

1400 — 2500 Victoria Avenue
Regina, SK S4P

3X2

Warren N. Sproule, K.C.
306.525.7208
wsproule@kanuka.ca

Ryan D. Moneo
306.525.7216
rmoneo@kanuka.ca

MNP Ltd., Receiver
900 - 2010 — 11t Avenue
Regina, Saskatchewan S4P OJ9

Julie Kennedy
778-374-2175
Julie.Kennedy@mnp.ca

lan Schofield
306.790.7904
lan.Schofield@mnp.ca



mailto:wsproule@kanuka.ca
mailto:Julie.Kennedy@mnp.ca

Patty Wood
604.637.1535
Patty.Wood@mnp.ca

Miles Davison LLP

900, 517 — 10th Avenue S.W.
Calgary, Alberta T2R 0A8

Daniel K. Jukes 403.298.0327
djukes@milesdavison.com

Korf Properties Ltd. and Kordel Korf

MLT AIKINS LLP
1500, 1874 Scarth Street
Regina, SK S4P 4E9

Fax: 306.975.7145
K. James Rose

306.352.5250
jrose@mltaikins.com

Shaw Industries Ltd.

Shawcor Ltd

PARTIES WITHOUT COUNSEL

Estevan Power Supply Rentals Ltd.
81 Escana Street

PO Box 698

Estevan, SK S4A 2A6

Saskatchewan Landlord Association
300 3@ Ave. South
Saskatoon, SK S7K 1M5

1735 Mackay Street Regina,
SK S4N 6H2
rhea@firstgeneralregina.ca

Bobs.electric@sasktel.net eo@skla.ca
Cameo/First General Services (Regina) City of Estevan

1102 Fourth Street
Estevan, SK S4A OW7

treasury@estevan.ca

SaskEnergy Incorporated

900 — 1777 Victoria Avenue Regina,
SK S4P 4K5
collections@saskenergy.com

Virtus Group LLP
200 — 2208 Scarth Street
Regina, SK S4P 2J6

dprost@virtusgroup.ca

F&L Concrete Services Ltd.
Box 742

Estevan, SK S4A 2A6
flconcrete@sasktel.net

RM of Sherwood No. 159
Box 40029 Grasslands PO
Regina, SK S4W 0L3
info@rmofsherwood.ca

DM 2758221 v2



mailto:info@rmofsherwood.ca

EMAIL ADDRESSES FOR SERVICE LIST
(updated July 11, 2023)

imlee@mltaikins.com; jrose@miltaikins.com; lan.Schofield@mnp.ca;
Patty.Wood@mnp.ca; djukes@milesdavison.com; Bobs.electric@sasktel.net;
eo@skla.ca; rhea@firstgeneralregina.ca; treasury@estevan.ca;
collections@saskenergy.com; dprost@virtusgroup.ca; flconcrete@sasktel.net;

info@rmofsherwood.ca; Julie.Kennedy@mnp.ca
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